
Description

In accordance with ITB #WIND TUNNEL opened
01/16/2024

000P49006A
LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES

Wind tunnel with the following specifications:
-Pogrammable, Variable Speed Wind Source
-Adjustable Pitch Hub Accepts Custom Blades for
Comparative Testing
-Three-Phase Electrical Generator with Adjustable
Rotor Core Excitation
-----
Includes $1,000 discount

000P49006A
LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES

P2401930

Quantity

PO Number:

PO Date:

Unit Cost Total Cost

FOB:

01/26/24

TEC SOLUTIONS, INC.
7827 Columbia Dr
Katy TX 77494-1562

    12,775.00

     4,845.00

EA

EA

   12,775.0000

    4,845.0000

      1.00

      1.00

TOTAL:

Delivery Date: 06/07/24Supplier:

Send Billing Invoice to: Ship to:

Page 1

Tamara Story
Physics, Engineering, and Astronomy
STEM Bldg  207
1720 Clark Blvd
SFA Box 13044

Nacogdoches TX 75962

Terms:

CONTINUED

Stephen F. Austin State University

Procurement and Business Services
Nacogdoches, Texas  75962-3030
Phone (936) 468-2206 * Fax (936) 468-4282

CONFIRM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER AND
ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY DATE

BY EMAILING PURCHASE@SFASU.EDU.

sales@tecsolutions.us

Stephen F. Austin State University
P.O. Box 6085
Nacogdoches, TX  75962-6085
ATTN: Accounts Payable

PURCHASE ORDER NO. MUST APPEAR ON ALL
SHIPPING DOCUMENTS AND INVOICES

  1

  2

DISCOUNT/TRADE-IN:

ADDITIONAL CHARGE:Purchaser: Nicole Ivancic (936) 4684472

Item

Installed

Net 30

Member of The University of Texas System

961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730

      $12,775.00
       $4,845.00
       $2,925.00
       $3,510.00
       $4,675.00
       $5,230.00
       $9,185.00
       $7,015.00
       $4,250.00
       $2,560.00

20491666Vendor ID:

Vendor Warrant Hold process runs nightly and terminates any vendors on hold. Vendor EPLS status verified by Purchaser.

HUB Status:

Employee/Employee Relationship:

Collegiate Licensed:

Purchase Class:

Req No: R0079877
Blanket Order:

Female Woman Owned Competitive Solicitation



Description

Model Number CT0673USA
Flow Process Control System

000P49006A
LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES

Model Number CT1491USA
Temperature Process Control System

000P49006A
LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES

Model Number CT1733USA
Pressure Process Control System

P2401930

Quantity

PO Number:

PO Date:

Unit Cost Total Cost

FOB:

01/26/24

TEC SOLUTIONS, INC.
7827 Columbia Dr
Katy TX 77494-1562

     2,925.00

     3,510.00

EA

EA

    2,925.0000

    3,510.0000

      1.00

      1.00

TOTAL:

Delivery Date: 06/07/24Supplier:

Send Billing Invoice to: Ship to:

Page 2

Tamara Story
Physics, Engineering, and Astronomy
STEM Bldg  207
1720 Clark Blvd
SFA Box 13044

Nacogdoches TX 75962

Terms:

CONTINUED

Stephen F. Austin State University

Procurement and Business Services
Nacogdoches, Texas  75962-3030
Phone (936) 468-2206 * Fax (936) 468-4282

CONFIRM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER AND
ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY DATE

BY EMAILING PURCHASE@SFASU.EDU.

sales@tecsolutions.us

Stephen F. Austin State University
P.O. Box 6085
Nacogdoches, TX  75962-6085
ATTN: Accounts Payable

PURCHASE ORDER NO. MUST APPEAR ON ALL
SHIPPING DOCUMENTS AND INVOICES

  3

  4

DISCOUNT/TRADE-IN:

ADDITIONAL CHARGE:Purchaser: Nicole Ivancic (936) 4684472

Item

Installed

Net 30

Member of The University of Texas System

961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730

      $12,775.00
       $4,845.00
       $2,925.00
       $3,510.00
       $4,675.00
       $5,230.00
       $9,185.00
       $7,015.00
       $4,250.00
       $2,560.00

20491666Vendor ID:

Vendor Warrant Hold process runs nightly and terminates any vendors on hold. Vendor EPLS status verified by Purchaser.

HUB Status:

Employee/Employee Relationship:

Collegiate Licensed:

Purchase Class:

Req No: R0079877
Blanket Order:

Female Woman Owned Competitive Solicitation



Description

000P49006A
LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES

Model Number CT5971USA
Level Process Control System

000P49006A
LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES

Model Number CT9513USA
Servo Pendulum Process Control System

000P49006A
LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES

P2401930

Quantity

PO Number:

PO Date:

Unit Cost Total Cost

FOB:

01/26/24

TEC SOLUTIONS, INC.
7827 Columbia Dr
Katy TX 77494-1562

     4,675.00

     5,230.00

     9,185.00

EA

EA

EA

    4,675.0000

    5,230.0000

    9,185.0000

      1.00

      1.00

      1.00

TOTAL:

Delivery Date: 06/07/24Supplier:

Send Billing Invoice to: Ship to:

Page 3

Tamara Story
Physics, Engineering, and Astronomy
STEM Bldg  207
1720 Clark Blvd
SFA Box 13044

Nacogdoches TX 75962

Terms:

CONTINUED

Stephen F. Austin State University

Procurement and Business Services
Nacogdoches, Texas  75962-3030
Phone (936) 468-2206 * Fax (936) 468-4282

CONFIRM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER AND
ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY DATE

BY EMAILING PURCHASE@SFASU.EDU.

sales@tecsolutions.us

Stephen F. Austin State University
P.O. Box 6085
Nacogdoches, TX  75962-6085
ATTN: Accounts Payable

PURCHASE ORDER NO. MUST APPEAR ON ALL
SHIPPING DOCUMENTS AND INVOICES

  5

  6

  7

DISCOUNT/TRADE-IN:

ADDITIONAL CHARGE:Purchaser: Nicole Ivancic (936) 4684472

Item

Installed

Net 30

Member of The University of Texas System

961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730

      $12,775.00
       $4,845.00
       $2,925.00
       $3,510.00
       $4,675.00
       $5,230.00
       $9,185.00
       $7,015.00
       $4,250.00
       $2,560.00

20491666Vendor ID:

Vendor Warrant Hold process runs nightly and terminates any vendors on hold. Vendor EPLS status verified by Purchaser.

HUB Status:

Employee/Employee Relationship:

Collegiate Licensed:

Purchase Class:

Req No: R0079877
Blanket Order:

Female Woman Owned Competitive Solicitation



Description

Model Number FM1000-USA
Fluids Fundamentals USA Plug

000P49006A
LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES

Model Number FM9458
Complete Fundamentals Mechanics

000P00002A
INSTALLATION SERVICES - SAME ACCT CODE AS EQPT

Installation and orientation

000P96286A
FREIGHT, QUOTED

P2401930

Quantity

PO Number:

PO Date:

Unit Cost Total Cost

FOB:

01/26/24

TEC SOLUTIONS, INC.
7827 Columbia Dr
Katy TX 77494-1562

     7,015.00

     4,250.00

     2,560.00

EA

SRV

FRT

    7,015.0000

    4,250.0000

    2,560.0000

      1.00

      1.00

      1.00

TOTAL:

Delivery Date: 06/07/24Supplier:

Send Billing Invoice to: Ship to:

Page 4

Tamara Story
Physics, Engineering, and Astronomy
STEM Bldg  207
1720 Clark Blvd
SFA Box 13044

Nacogdoches TX 75962

Terms:

CONTINUED

Stephen F. Austin State University

Procurement and Business Services
Nacogdoches, Texas  75962-3030
Phone (936) 468-2206 * Fax (936) 468-4282

CONFIRM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER AND
ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY DATE

BY EMAILING PURCHASE@SFASU.EDU.

sales@tecsolutions.us

Stephen F. Austin State University
P.O. Box 6085
Nacogdoches, TX  75962-6085
ATTN: Accounts Payable

PURCHASE ORDER NO. MUST APPEAR ON ALL
SHIPPING DOCUMENTS AND INVOICES

  8

  9

 10

DISCOUNT/TRADE-IN:

ADDITIONAL CHARGE:Purchaser: Nicole Ivancic (936) 4684472

Item

Installed

Net 30

Member of The University of Texas System

961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730

      $12,775.00
       $4,845.00
       $2,925.00
       $3,510.00
       $4,675.00
       $5,230.00
       $9,185.00
       $7,015.00
       $4,250.00
       $2,560.00

20491666Vendor ID:

Vendor Warrant Hold process runs nightly and terminates any vendors on hold. Vendor EPLS status verified by Purchaser.

HUB Status:

Employee/Employee Relationship:

Collegiate Licensed:

Purchase Class:

Req No: R0079877
Blanket Order:

Female Woman Owned Competitive Solicitation



Description

     56,970.00

Freight

P2401930

Quantity

PO Number:

PO Date:

Unit Cost Total Cost

FOB:

01/26/24

TEC SOLUTIONS, INC.
7827 Columbia Dr
Katy TX 77494-1562

TOTAL:

Delivery Date: 06/07/24Supplier:

Send Billing Invoice to: Ship to:

Page 5

Tamara Story
Physics, Engineering, and Astronomy
STEM Bldg  207
1720 Clark Blvd
SFA Box 13044

Nacogdoches TX 75962

Terms:

Stephen F. Austin State University

Procurement and Business Services
Nacogdoches, Texas  75962-3030
Phone (936) 468-2206 * Fax (936) 468-4282

CONFIRM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER AND
ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY DATE

BY EMAILING PURCHASE@SFASU.EDU.

sales@tecsolutions.us

Stephen F. Austin State University
P.O. Box 6085
Nacogdoches, TX  75962-6085
ATTN: Accounts Payable

PURCHASE ORDER NO. MUST APPEAR ON ALL
SHIPPING DOCUMENTS AND INVOICES

           .00

           .00DISCOUNT/TRADE-IN:

ADDITIONAL CHARGE:Purchaser: Nicole Ivancic (936) 4684472

Item

Installed

Net 30

Member of The University of Texas System

961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730
961004-26600-773730

      $12,775.00
       $4,845.00
       $2,925.00
       $3,510.00
       $4,675.00
       $5,230.00
       $9,185.00
       $7,015.00
       $4,250.00
       $2,560.00

20491666Vendor ID:

Vendor Warrant Hold process runs nightly and terminates any vendors on hold. Vendor EPLS status verified by Purchaser.

HUB Status:

Employee/Employee Relationship:

Collegiate Licensed:

Purchase Class:

Req No: R0079877
Blanket Order:

Female Woman Owned Competitive Solicitation


