

Member of The University of Texas System

Procurement and Business Services Nacogdoches, Texas 75962-3030

Supplier:

Phone (936) 468-2206 * Fax (936) 468-4282

TEC SOLUTIONS, INC. 7827 Columbia Dr Katy TX 77494-1562

PO Number: **P2401930**

Number. 1 2-01330

Page 1

PO Date: 01/26/24

Delivery Date: 06/07/24

CONFIRM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER AND ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY DATE BY EMAILING PURCHASE@SFASU.EDU.

sales@tecsolutions.us

Send Billing Invoice to:

Stephen F. Austin State University

P.O. Box 6085

Nacogdoches, TX 75962-6085 ATTN: Accounts Payable Ship to: Tamara Story

Physics, Engineering, and Astronomy

STEM Bldg 207 1720 Clark Blvd SFA Box 13044

Nacogdoches TX 75962

Terms: Net 30 PURCHASE ORDER NO. MUST APPEAR ON ALL SHIPPING DOCUMENTS AND INVOICES

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	In accordance with ITB #WIND TUNNEL opened 01/16/2024			
1	000P49006A LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES	1.00 EA	12,775.0000	12,775.00
	Wind tunnel with the following specifications: -Pogrammable, Variable Speed Wind Source -Adjustable Pitch Hub Accepts Custom Blades for Comparative Testing -Three-Phase Electrical Generator with Adjustable Rotor Core Excitation Includes \$1,000 discount			
2	000P49006A LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES	1.00 EA	4,845.0000	4,845.00

Purchaser:Nicole Ivancic(936) 4684472ADDITIONAL CHARGE:Vendor ID:20491666Collegiate Licensed:DISCOUNT/TRADE-IN:

Req No: **R0079877**Blanket Order: Employee/Employee Relationship: TOTAL: CONTINUED

HUB Status: Female Woman Owned Purchase Class: Competitive Solicitation

Vendor Warrant Hold process runs nightly and terminates any vendors on hold. Vendor EPLS status verified by Purchaser.



Member of The University of Texas System

Procurement and Business Services Nacogdoches, Texas 75962-3030

Supplier:

Phone (936) 468-2206 * Fax (936) 468-4282

TEC SOLUTIONS, INC. 7827 Columbia Dr Katy TX 77494-1562

PO Number: **P2401930**

7 Number. 1 2-01930

Page 2

PO Date: 01/26/24

Delivery Date: 06/07/24

CONFIRM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER AND ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY DATE BY EMAILING PURCHASE@SFASU.EDU.

sales@tecsolutions.us

Send Billing Invoice to:

Stephen F. Austin State University

P.O. Box 6085

Nacogdoches, TX 75962-6085 ATTN: Accounts Payable Ship to: Tamara Story

Physics, Engineering, and Astronomy

STEM Bldg 207 1720 Clark Blvd SFA Box 13044

Nacogdoches TX 75962

Terms: Net 30 FOB: Installed

PURCHASE ORDER NO. MUST APPEAR ON ALL SHIPPING DOCUMENTS AND INVOICES

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	Model Number CT0673USA Flow Process Control System			
3	000P49006A LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES	1.00 EA	2,925.0000	2,925.00
	Model Number CT1491USA Temperature Process Control System			
4	000P49006A LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES	1.00 EA	3,510.0000	3,510.00
	Model Number CT1733USA Pressure Process Control System			
		ABBIT	TONAL OLIABOT	

Purchaser:Nicole Ivancic(936) 4684472ADDITIONAL CHARGE:Vendor ID:20491666Collegiate Licensed:DISCOUNT/TRADE-IN:

Req No: **R0079877**Blanket Order: Employee/Employee Relationship: TOTAL: CONTINUED

HUB Status: Female Woman Owned Purchase Class: Competitive Solicitation

Vendor Warrant Hold process runs nightly and terminates any vendors on hold. Vendor EPLS status verified by Purchaser.



Member of The University of Texas System

Procurement and Business Services Nacogdoches, Texas 75962-3030

Supplier:

Phone (936) 468-2206 * Fax (936) 468-4282

TEC SOLUTIONS, INC. 7827 Columbia Dr Katy TX 77494-1562

PO Number: **P2401930**

Page 3

PO Date: 01/26/24

Delivery Date: 06/07/24

CONFIRM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER AND ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY DATE BY EMAILING PURCHASE@SFASU.EDU.

sales@tecsolutions.us

Send Billing Invoice to:

Stephen F. Austin State University

P.O. Box 6085

Nacogdoches, TX 75962-6085 ATTN: Accounts Payable Ship to: Tamara Story

Physics, Engineering, and Astronomy

STEM Bldg 207 1720 Clark Blvd SFA Box 13044

Nacogdoches TX 75962

Terms: Net 30 PURCHASE ORDER NO. MUST APPEAR ON ALL SHIPPING DOCUMENTS AND INVOICES

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
5	000P49006A LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES	1.00 EA	4,675.0000	4,675.00
	Model Number CT5971USA Level Process Control System			
6	000P49006A LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES	1.00 EA	5,230.0000	5,230.00
	Model Number CT9513USA Servo Pendulum Process Control System			
7	000P49006A LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES	1.00 EA	9,185.0000	9,185.00

Purchaser:Nicole Ivancic(936) 4684472ADDITIONAL CHARGE:Vendor ID:20491666Collegiate Licensed:DISCOUNT/TRADE-IN:

Req No: **R0079877**Blanket Order: Employee/Employee Relationship: TOTAL: CONTINUED

HUB Status: Female Woman Owned Purchase Class: Competitive Solicitation

Vendor Warrant Hold process runs nightly and terminates any vendors on hold. Vendor EPLS status verified by Purchaser.



Member of The University of Texas System

Procurement and Business Services Nacogdoches, Texas 75962-3030

Supplier:

Phone (936) 468-2206 * Fax (936) 468-4282

TEC SOLUTIONS, INC. 7827 Columbia Dr Katy TX 77494-1562

PO Number: **P2401930**

PO Date: 01/26/24

Page 4

Delivery Date: 06/07/24

CONFIRM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER AND ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY DATE BY EMAILING PURCHASE@SFASU.EDU.

sales@tecsolutions.us

Send Billing Invoice to:

Stephen F. Austin State University

P.O. Box 6085

Nacogdoches, TX 75962-6085 ATTN: Accounts Payable Ship to: Tamara Story

Physics, Engineering, and Astronomy

STEM Bldg 207 1720 Clark Blvd SFA Box 13044

Nacogdoches TX 75962

Terms: Net 30 FOB: Installed

PURCHASE ORDER NO. MUST APPEAR ON ALL SHIPPING DOCUMENTS AND INVOICES

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
8	Model Number FM1000-USA Fluids Fundamentals USA Plug 000P49006A			
	LABORATORY EQPT, ALL TYPES	1.00 EA	7,015.0000	7,015.00
	Model Number FM9458 Complete Fundamentals Mechanics			
9	000P00002A INSTALLATION SERVICES - SAME ACCT CODE AS EQPT	1.00 SRV	4,250.0000	4,250.00
	Installation and orientation			
10	000P96286A FREIGHT, QUOTED	1.00 FRT	2,560.0000	2,560.00

Purchaser: Nicole Ivancic(936) 4684472ADDITIONAL CHARGE:Vendor ID: 20491666Collegiate Licensed:DISCOUNT/TRADE-IN:

Req No: **R0079877**Blanket Order: Employee/Employee Relationship: TOTAL: CONTINUED

HUB Status: Female Woman Owned Purchase Class: Competitive Solicitation

Vendor Warrant Hold process runs nightly and terminates any vendors on hold. Vendor EPLS status verified by Purchaser.



Member of The University of Texas System

Procurement and Business Services Nacogdoches, Texas 75962-3030

Supplier:

Phone (936) 468-2206 * Fax (936) 468-4282

TEC SOLUTIONS, INC. 7827 Columbia Dr Katy TX 77494-1562

PO Number: **P2401930**

PO Date: 01/26/24

Page 5

Delivery Date: 06/07/24

CONFIRM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER AND ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY DATE BY EMAILING PURCHASE@SFASU.EDU.

sales@tecsolutions.us

Send Billing Invoice to:

Stephen F. Austin State University

P.O. Box 6085

Nacogdoches, TX 75962-6085 ATTN: Accounts Payable Ship to: Tamara Story

Physics, Engineering, and Astronomy

STEM Bldg 207 1720 Clark Blvd SFA Box 13044

Nacogdoches TX 75962

Terms: Net 30 PURCHASE ORDER NO. MUST APPEAR ON ALL SHIPPING DOCUMENTS AND INVOICES

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	Freight			
			TONAL CHARGE	

Purchaser:Nicole Ivancic(936) 4684472ADDITIONAL CHARGE:.00Vendor ID:20491666Collegiate Licensed:DISCOUNT/TRADE-IN:.00Req No:R0079877Employee/Employee Relationship:TOTAL:56,970.00

HUB Status: Female Woman Owned Purchase Class: Competitive Solicitation

Vendor Warrant Hold process runs nightly and terminates any vendors on hold. Vendor EPLS status verified by Purchaser.